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Data in Many bias... 

Statistics Canada disseminates data in a variety of 
forms. In addition to publications, both standard and 
special tabulations are offered on computer print-
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Maps and other geographic reference materials are 
available for some types of data. Direct access to 
aggregated information is possible through CANSIM, 
Statistics Canada's machine-readable data base and 
retrieval system. 

How to Obtain More Infora,ation 

Inquiries Obout this publication and related statis-
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Agriculture Division, 

Statistics Canada, 	Ottawa, 	K1A 016 	(Telephone: 
951-8714) or to the Statistics Canada reference cen-
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How to Order Publications 

This and other Statistics Canada publications may be 
purchased from local authorized agents and other 
coolnunity bookstores, through the local Statistics 
Canada offices, or by mail order to Publication Sales, 
Statistics Canada, Ottawa, K1A 0T6. 

1(613)951-7276 
National Toll Free Order Line 	1-800-267-6677 
Toronto 
Credit card only (973-8018)  

Des donnéea anus plusieurs foraes... 

Statistique Canada diffuse los données sous forces diveraes. 
Outre les publications, des totalisations hahituelles et spé-
ciales sont offertes sur imprimés d'ordinateur, sur nicrofi--
ches et microfilms et sur bandes magnétiques. Des cartes el 
d'autres documents de référence géographiques sont disponible-
pour certaines sortes de données. L'accès direct b des données 
agrégées eat possible par le truchement de CANSIPI, is base de 
données ordinolingue at le système d'extraction de Statistique 
Canada. 

Cnesent obtenir d'autres renaeigneeents 

Toutea demandes de renseignements au aujet de cette publica-
tion ou de ststistiques et services connexea doivent être 
adreasées Ii: 
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HICHL I GilT S 

Preliminary estimates for April 1988 show that egg 
production in Canada at 39,459,000 dozen increased by 
0.8% from April 1987. The number of layers decreased 
slightly from 22,670,000 in 1987 to 22,597,000 in 1988 
while the rate of lay increased from 2,072 in April 
1987 to 2,095 in April 1988. 

Egg producers received an average of 90.6 cents per 
dozen in April 1988 compared with 88.2 cents in April 
1987. 

Frozen eggs in cold storage increased by 50.6% From 
June 1, 1987 to June 1, 1988. 

FAIlS SAILLANTS 

Selon las estimations proviacires, Is production doeufs au 
Canada eat de 39,459,000 douzaines, une augmentation de 0.8% 
d'avril 1987 è avril 1988. Le nombre de pondeuses a legarement 
diminué de 22,670,000 en 1987 & 22,597,000 en 1988 tandis que 
le taux de ponte a augmenté de 2,072 an avril 1987 a 2,095 an 
avril 1988. 

Lea producteurs ont reçu en moyenne 90.6 cents is douzaine 
d'oeufa an avril 1988 cor,tre 88.2 cents en avril 1987. 

Lea stocks d'oeufs congelés en entrepôt frigorifique ont 
augmenté de 50.6? du 1er  juin 1987 au 1er juin 1988. 

INTRODIXT ION 

Lea stocks de produits de volailie at d'oeufs congelés ont 
été recueillis au mayen de questionnaires envoyés aux 
entrepôta frigorifiques des secteurm publics et semi-publics, 
aux conserveriea de viande, aux éleveurs, aux entrepôts des 
épiciers-groasistes et aux entrepôts coesnuns des épiceries 
auccursales multijles. 

Au cours de reLevés effectués su niveau de Is production et 
de is vente en groa, on a demandé aux entreprises de declarer 
tous les stocks quelles détenaient dens isurs propres eta-
blissementa ou dais lea locaux ioués spécislement a cette Fin 
at Ce, en date cu debut de Ia preniare journCe ouvrable du 
mois. Lea chiffres sur les stocks de volaille oft été re-
cuelilis per lentrenise dAgricuiture Canada. 

Même Si lea exploitants d'entrepôts ont etC priCa b ccaipter 
du 1er  Janvier 1976, de faire un rapport des lots de volailles 
de classe A distinct des autres stocks, certaina iota de 
classe A distinct des autres stocks, certains lots de classe A 
peuvent toutefois figurer dens les autres classes. 

Lea produits congelCs non classes qui sont prCsentCs au 
tableau 9 de cette publication inclus ie gras de poulet, las 
cous, lea dos, lee abatis (coeurs, foiea, gCsiers), Is viande 
de poulet cuite ou non cuite coupCe en cubes sauf lea poules 
entièrea, et toutes lea autres parties comestible de Is 
poule. Le Tableau 9 inclua aussi lea coua, lea dog, lea 
abatis (coeura, foiea, gésiers) du dindon, is viande tie dindon 
cuite et non cuit.e coupCe en cubes, mais ninclus pas lea 
pattes de poulet, lea faisans, lea cailles ou les lapins. 

Voir ia publication de mars 1988 pour la mCthode servant a 
determiner la tail La des troupeaux de pondeuses, la production 
d'oeufs et lea stoks doeufa at de volailles. 

Nota: 

Les quantitCs dana cette publication soot en unites 
mClriquea. 	Ic facteur de conversion utilisC eat: 1 kg 
2.2046 liv. 

INTRODIJCT IOSI 

Data for stocks of frozen poultry and eggs are 
collected by mail questionnaires from pttlic and 
semi-pubLic cold storages, meat packers, growers, 
wholesale grocers' warehouses and central warehouses 
of chain grocery stores. 

Inventories are taken at manufacturers and whole-
sale level and firma are required to report all stocks 
held in their own estahlistinents or in specially rent-
ed rooms elsewhere as at the opening of the first 
business day of the month. Stocks of poultry products 
sre obtained with the co-operation of Agrkculture 
ranada. 

Although storage operators have been asked to re-
port Grade A Poultry separately from other inventory 
since January 1, 1976, some Grade A may still be re-
ported with other grades. 

Unclassified poultry stocks, as shown in Table 9, 
include the following: chicken fat, necks, backs, 
giblets (hearts, livers, gizzards), cooked and 
uncooked diced chicken meat except for whole fowl, all 
other edible parts of Fowl. Unclassified includes 
turkey necks, hacks, giblets and cooked and ijicooked 
diced turkey meat, but does not include chicken feet, 
pheasants, quails or rabbits. 

See March 1988 publication For methodology for 
determining laying flock size, egg production and 
stocks of poultry and eqqs. 

Note: 

Quantities in this publication are in metric units. 
The conversion factor is: 1 kg = 2.2046 lb. 
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Chart - 1 
	 Graphique - 1 

Egg Feed Ratio( 1 ) Indexes, Canada 
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Index Numbers of Farm Prices of Eggs, Canada 
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Charl - 3 
	

Graphfque - 3 
Eggs: April Production, Canada, 1974-1988 
Oeufs: Production de avril, Canada, 1974-1 988 

Millions of dozens 
	

Millions of dozens 

Millions de douzaines 
	

Millions de douzaines 

45 
	

45 

44 
	

44 

43 
	

43 

42 
	

42 

41 
	

41 

40 	 40 

39 
	

39 

38 
	

38 

37 
	

37 

36 
	

36 

75 
1078 	79 	1980 	1081 	1q11? 	11187 	1984 	985 	1986 	1057 	1 111.1 

Chart - 4 
	

Graphique - 4 

Eggs: Production by Month, Canada, 1987 and 1988 
Oeufs: Production par mols, Canada, 1987 et 1988 
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Chart —5 	 Graphique - 5 

Stocks of Frozen Poultry Meat and Annual Production of Poultry, Canada, 1964-1 988 
Stocks de viande de volaille congelee et production de volaille, Canada, 1964-1 988 
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Chart - 6 	 Graphlque - 6 

Frozen Eggs: June 1st Stocks, Canada, 1964-1 988 
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TABLE 1. Stmary Table, Production, Stocks and Farm Prices of Eggs, Canada, April 1987 and 1988 

TABI[AU 1. Sommaire, production, stocks d'oeufa et prix h is ferme des oeufs, Canada, avril 1987 et 1988 

April 

Av r ii 

1987 
	

1988 

19811 ai 
percenti. 
of 1987 

1988 en 
pourcent age 
de 1987 

Average number of layers - Nombre moyen 1 000 
de pondeuses 22,670 22,597 99.7 

Eggs per 100 layers - Nombre d'oeufs 
pour 100 pondeuses 2,072 2,095 101.1 

Egg production - Production 1 000 rloz. 
doeufs 000 clouz 39,151 39,459 100.8 

Farm price of eggs sold for consumption - Prix i/doz. 
Is ferme des oeufs mis en marché c./douz 88.2 90.6 102.7 

June 1, 1987 June 1, 	1988 
revised(1) preliminary(1) 

Juin 1, 1987 Juin 1, 	1988 
rectifiAs(1) provisoires(1) 

doz. - '000 - douz 

Stocks of frozen eggs - Stocks 1). 6kq/dor. 
doeufs congelés L 

(1) On the first business day of t 
(1) La premier jour ouvrable du mc 

TABlE 2. Egg Production, by Province, April 19131 	arwi 191133 

TA&EAU 2. Production d'oeufs, par province, avril 1987 et 1988 

Average number 1988 as Eggs per 1988 as 	Egg production 1988 as 
of layers(1) a % of 100 layers a % of a % of 

1987 1987 1987 

Nombre mayen 1988 en Nombre doeufs 1988 en 	Production 1988 en 
de pondeuses(1) % de pour 100 % de 	doeufs % de 

1987 pondeuses 1987 1987 

1987 1988 1987 1988 1987 1988 

000 No. - nbre doz. 	- 	'COO - douz 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 405 396 97.8 2,037 2,045 100.4 	687 675 98.3 
Prince Edward Island - tie-du- 
Prince-douard 145 139 95.9 2,003 2,020 100.8 	242 234 96.7 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecosse 886 895 101.0 2,067 2,093 101.2 	1,526 1,561 102.3 

New Brunswick - Nouveau- 
Brunswick 535 522 97.6 1,902 1,926 101.3 	848 838 98.8 

Québec 3,744 3,800 101.5 2,087 2,1193 100.3 	6,510 6,628 101.8 
Ontario 8,551 8,522 99.7 2,091 2,120 101.4 	14,903 15,058 101.0 

Manitoba 2,547 2,523 99.1 2,090 2,139 102.3 	4,436 4,498 101.4 
Saskatchewan 1,007 979 97.2 1,951 2,1103 102.7 	1,637 1,634 99.8 
Alberta 2,057 2,013 97.9 2,009 2,006 99.9 	3,444 3,365 97.7 
British Columbia - Colombie- 

Britannique 2,793 2,808 100.5 2,113 2,123 100.5 	4,918 4,968 101.0 

CANADA 22,670 22,597 99.7 2,072 2,095 101.1 	9,151 39,459 1011.8 

1 	Th 	 •1 - ,p - fljr inn 	•r1 n' 

I 

0 
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TABLE 3. Egg Disposition, by Province, April 1987 and 1988 

ID IABLEAtJ 3. Ccoulement des oeufs, par province, avril 1987 et 1988 

Sold for coisuept ion Used by producers 

Vendus pour consommation Utilisés par lea producteurs 

Quantity Value Farm price Quantity 	 Value 

Quantité Valeur Prix a Ia ferme Quantité 	 Valeur 

1987 1988 1987 1988 1987 1988 1987 	1988 	1987 1988 

1 000 of doz. $000 1 per doz. 'DOD of doz. 	$'OOO 

1 000 de douz c. is douz '000 de douz 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 686 674 716 721 104.1 106.6 1 	1 	 1 1 
Prince Edward Island - tle-du- 

Prince-rdouard 239 231 235 233 98.3 101.1 3 	3 	3 3 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecosse 1,426 1,453 1,380 1,438 96.2 99.2 6 	7 	5 6 
New Brunswick - Nouveau- 

Brunswick 679 666 660 659 95.9 97.6 6 	6 	5 5 
Québec 5,573 5,710 5,052 5,300 90.0 92.3 39 	39 	46 47 
Ontario 15,557 13,579 11,920 12,257 87.4 89.8 122 	123 	115 118 

Manitoba 4,154 4,226 3,301 3,513 79.3 82.9 35 	35 	29 30 
Saskatchewan 1,379 1,418 1,201 1,265 86.3 88.4 106 	108 	97 102 

Alberta 2,870 2,753 2,524 2,471 87.8 89.6 112 	112 	100 101 
British Columbia - Colombie- 

Britannique 4,462 4,542 4,014 4,201 89.7 92.3 59 	59 	57 58 

CANADA 35,025 35,252 31,003 32,058 88.2 90.6 489 	493 	458 471 

S 
IAIMI 4. Production and Disposition of Eggs, by Province, January to the End of April 

b is fin d'avril 

1987 and 

1987 et 

1988 

1988 EARIIAU 4. Production et écoulient des oeufs, par province, janvier 

1988 as Sold for 1988 as Used by producers 1988 as 
a % of consumption(2) a % of a % of 
1987 1987 1987 

Product ion(1) 
1988 en Vendus pour 1988 en 	Utilisés par 1988 an 
% de conso,nmation(2) % de les producteurs % de 
1987 1987 1987 

1987 1988 1987 1988 1987 	1988 

'000 of doz. '000 of doz. '000 of doz. 

'000 de douz. 000 de douz. 1 000 de douz. 

Newfoundland - Terre-.Neuve 2,742 2,789 101.7 2,738 2,785 101.7 4 	 4 100.0 
Prince Edward Island - fle-du- 

Prince-rdouard 1,013 1,006 99.3 1,001 994 99.3 12 	12 100.0 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Icosse 6,084 6,377 104.8 5,707 5,937 104.0 25 	29 116.0 
New Brunswick - Nouveau- 

Brunswick 3,381 3,322 98.3 2,772 2,677 96.6 23 	23 100.0 

Québec 25,617 26,977 105.3 21,989 23,313 106.0 158 	158 100.0 
Ontario 60,745 61,078 100.5 55,878 55,802 99.9 493 	494 100.2 
Manitoba 17,954 18,108 100.9 17,005 17 9 174 101.0 139 	140 100.7 
Saskatchewan 6,445 6,478 100.5 5,603 5,621 100.3 428 	432 100.9 
Alberta 13,715 13,287 96.9 11,600 11,090 95.6 447 	449 100.4 
British Columbia - Colombie- 

Britannique 19,426 19,849 102.2 17,629 18,049 102.4 237 	237 100.0 

CANADA 157,122 159,271 101.4 141,922 143,442 101.1 1,966 	1 9 978 100.6 

(1) 	Includes hatching eggs. 
(1) Comprend 	lee neiif 	d'incubatton. 
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TA&E 5. Dick Place.ents, Laying Type, by Province or Region, Four-week Period, Inding April 30, 1987 and 1988 

TA&[AU 5. Placents de poussins fe.elles du type de ponte, par province et region, période de quatre saines finiasant le 
30 avril 1987 at 1988 

Four-week period ending 	 January 1 to April 30 
April 30 

Période de quatre semaines 	 Le 1er  janvier au 30 avril 
as terminant le 30 avril 

1988 as a 1988 as a 
percentage percentage 
of 1987 of 1987 

1987 	1988 	 1987 	1988 
1988 en 1988 en 
pourcentage pourcentage 
de 1987 de 1987 

thousands 	 thousands 

milliers 	 milliers 

Atlantic provinces - Provinces de lAtlantique 	170 
Québec 	 247 
Ontario 	 869 
Manitoba 	 281 
Saskatchewan 	 204 
Alberta 	 293 
British Columbia - Colovhie-Britannique 	 281 

CANADA 	 2,345 

: 	IrJ 	Ii 	Jr J 	J I 

214 125.9 587 693 110.1 
233 94.3 1,005 940 93.5 
893 102.8 3,238 2,945 91.0 
303 107.8 967 899 93.0 
166 81.4 482 410 85.1 
293 100.0 807 763 94.5 
310 110.3 911 866 75.1 

2,412 102.9 7,991 7,516 94.0 

C 

ARI I I. U'p(irt UI F'r((,rr;I1 	I'd 	i, I.;IIXI,, F riiir-wek Period I rut1  April III, 1987 rid 1988 

TABUIAU 6. Rapport sur la production d'oeufa transformés, Canada, période de quatre sair1es finissant le 30 avril, 1987 et 
1988 

Whole egg Yolk Total period To date 
Albumen 

Oeufs entiers 	Jaunes Total période i Ce jour 

kiloqras - kilogranmes 

Total break (liquid basis) - Total des 
oeufs cassés (liquide) 1 	360 552 645 812 1 023 315 	3 037 679 13 516 021 

Frozen egg production - Production 
d'oeufs congelés 600 395 376 662 102 984 	1 080 041 4 717 176 

Liquid egg production - Production 
d'oeufs liquides 	 504 104 	 60 674 	 201 350 	766 128 	 2 813 894 

Dried egg production - Production de 
poudre d'oeufs 	 102 390 	 163 302 	 166 058 	431 750 	 1 722 28' 

Source: Poultry Market Report, Agriculture Canada. 
Source: MarchC de volailles, rapport d'Aqriculture CanAJl,1. 
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tABLE 7. Egg-feed Ratio, by Month, Canada, 1981-1988 

TABLEAU 7. Rapports des oeufs aux aliments, par lois, Canada, 1981-1988 

Month - Mois 1981r 1982' 1983r 1984r 1985w 1986" 1987r 1988 

kilograms - kiloqraiimes 

January - Janvier 3.60 3.95 3.99 3.87 4.05 4.09 4.59 4.38 
February - Février 3.66 3.86 4.04 3.82 3.96 4.08 4.43 4.45 
March - Mars 3.61 3.81 3.95 3.87 4.00 4.14 4.51 4.27 
April - Avril 3.58 3.83 4.05 3.72 3.99 4.17 4.49 4.43 

May - Mai 3.68 3.76 3.98 3.78 3.98 4.14 4.48 
June - Juin 3.62 3.75 3.90 3.71 4.02 4.16 4.43 
July - Juillet 3.62 3.79 3.85 3.77 4.07 4.19 4.40 
Auqust - AoQt 3.74 3.82 3.78 3.86 4.04 4.18 4.36 

September - Septembre 	3.75 	 3.84 	 3.75 	 3.83 	4,12 	4.21 	 4.52 
October - Octobre 	 3.82 	 3.99 	 3.74 	 3.87 	4.14 	4.30 	 4.50 
November - Novembre 	3.91 	 4.03 	 3.81 	 4.04 	4.22 	4.40 	 4.27 
December - Oécembre 	3.91 	 3.96 	 3.89 	 4.04 	4.13 	4.41 	 4.42 

Average - Moyenne 	 3.71 	 3.87 	 3.89 	 3.85 	4.06 	4.21 	 4.43 

Note: The egg-feed ratio is the number of kilograms of 17%-20% laying feed that are equal in value to the farm price of one 
dozen eggs. Feed prices are weighted by the number of layers in each of five regions of Canada. Egg prices are based 
on the returns to farmers for all grades of market eggs. 

Nota: [p rapport des oeufs aux aliments eat le nnbre de kilogrelunes de mou1e de ponte h teneur de 17%-20% dont is valeur 
iivaut au prix d'une douzaine rJoeufs b Is ferine. Le prix des aliments eat pondéré suivant le noinbre de pondeuses 

cinq rqions du Canada. Le prix des oeufs eat fondé sur lea recettes des agriculteurs pour toutes 1cm cstAgories 
,eujfs VFrIcltj 

TABLE H. Averoge I'rices of Eggs Sold for Consunption in Canada, by Month, 1981-1988 

TABLEAU 8. Prix .yen des oeufs vendus pour conation au Canada, par .ois, 1981-1988 

Month - Mois 	 1981 	 1982 	 1983 	 1984 	1985 	 1986 	 1987 	 1988 

dollars per dozen - dollars Ia douzaine 

January - Janvier .885 .882 .860 .968 .964 .912 .902 .911 
February - Février .897 .878 .869 .982 .964 .923 .902 .922 
March - Mars .897 .875 .876 .984 .966 .932 .898 .912r 
April - Avril .903 .871 .885 .962 .956 .930 .882 .906 

May - Mai .904 .866 .893 .972 .946 .920 .873 
June - Juin .904 .873 .891 .972 .939 .917 .889 
July - .Juillet .910 .883 .891 .988 .936 .918 .894 
August - AoOt .925 .894 .896 .995 .9.34 .915 .892 

September - Septembre .915 .900 .913 .982 .9:33 .904 .895 
()rtober - Octobre .913 .894 .932 .982 .928 .917 .895 
November - Novembre .902 .874 .954 .982 .919 .909 .894 
December - Décembre .887 .857 .972 .964 .911 .900 .899 • 
Sourcet Agriculture Canada. 
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TA&E 9. Stocks of Frozen Poultry, by Province(1) 

No. 

Chicken under 2 kg 

Poulets de coins de 

Reported 	Other 
Grade A 

Rapporté 	Autres 
classe A 

2 kg 

Total 

Chicken 2 

Poulets de 

Reported 
Grade A 

Rapporté 
classe A 

kg and ovr , i

2 kg at ptu 

Other 

Autres 
Total 

cuts 

Morceaux 
de poulet 

chicken 

Poulets 
apprêtés 

W 

metric 	tonnes - métriques 

Atltic provinces(3) 

1 June 1, 	1988P 265 333 598 32 78 110 611 295 
2 May 1, 	1988r 331 370 701 42 94 136 662 341 
3 June 1, 	1987 133 147 280 29 34 63 408 209 

Quebec 

4 June 1, 	1988P 1 001 860 1 	941 923 768 1 	691 918 291 
5 May 1, 	1988r 1 442 1 088 2 530 1 008 852 1 860 1 005 400 
6 June 1, 	1987 514 270 784 396 532 928 1 304 589 

Ontario 

7 June 1, 	1988P 41)1 716 617 173 27 200 1 	307 1 	710 
8 May 	1, 	ilIllIF l9 

9 June 	1, 

Manitoba 

10 June 1, 	1988P 29 41 270 206 119 335 lUl 13 

11 May 1, 	1988r 213 163 376 304 183 487 300 23 
12 June 1, 	1987 381 127 508 112 105 217 432 275 

Saskatchewan 

13 June 1, 	1988P 97 78 175 111 90 201 408 87 
14 May 1, 	1988r 126 66 192 80 97 177 327 26 
15 June 1, 	1987 60 163 231 28 29 57 121 20 

Alberta 

16 June 1, 	1988P 871 335 1 	206 210 233 443 491 74 

17 May 1, 	1988r 1 	204 469 1 	673 217 187 404 544 59 
18 June 1, 	1987 399 354 753 49 99 148 695 52 

British Columbia 

19 June 1, 	1988P 84 54 138 131 89 220 351 163 

20 May 1 	1988r 72 48 120 133 85 218 364 43 

21 June 1, 	1987 285 95 380 77 69 146 297 185 

CANADA 

22 June 1, 	1988P 3 028 1 	923 4 951 1 	786 1 464 3 250 4 307 2 638 

23 May 1 	1988r 3 780 2 571 6 351 1 	953 1 	517 3 470 4 514 2 	61 

24 June 1, 	1987 7 14 	43 

1'n Fnntr1t 1( 	 'III 	OF 	t I' 
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EA&EALJ 9. Stocks de viande de volaille congelêe, par province(l) 

Chicken Fowl Turkey 5 kg and under 

Poiilets Pouleg Dindons de 5 kg el inoins 

Reported Other Reported Other 
Grade A Grade A 

Total Total Total 
Rapporté Autres Rapporté Autres 
ciasse A classe A NO 

metric - tonnes - métriques 

Provinces de PAtlantique(3) 

1 	614 4 10 14 151 103 254 1er juin 1988P 1 
1 840 4 11 15 132 80 212 1er mai 	1988" 2 

960 2 34 36 115 82 197 1er juin 1987 3 

Québec 

4 841 142 334 476 1 	756 569 2 325 ler juin 1988P 4 
5 795 80 224 304 1 	396 327 1 	123 1er sal 1988" 5 
3605 68 286 354 1 	726 460 2 186 1er juin 1987 6 

Ontario 

3 834 34 1 	113 1 	147 1 	543 357 1 900 1er juin 198BP 7 
I '13 I 	 4 '(7 cM 

S 
Manitoba 

980 89 476 565 268 52 320 'et' juin 1908P 10 
1 	186 75 465 540 264 56 320 1er mai 1988" 11 
1 432 24 51 75 168 190 358 1er juin 1987 12 

Saskatchewan 

871 27 29 56 133 15 148 1er juin 1988P 13 
722 23 29 52 31 28 59 1er ma i 1988r 14 
429 15 10 25 52 25 77 jar juin 1987 15 

Alberta 

2 214 94 97 191 481 276 757 1er juin 1988P 16 
2 680 84 72 156 311 121 432 ler mai 1988" 17 
1 648 17 13 30 270 121 391 ler juin 1987 18 

Colbie—Britannique 

872 36 72 108 280 69 349 ler juin 1988P 19 
745 38 30 68 265 66 331 1er mai 1988r 20 

1 008 12 19 31 546 40 586 ler juin 1987 21 

CANADA 

15 226 426 2 	131 2 557 4 612 1 	441 6 053 ler juin 1988P 22 
16 954 462 1 	717 2 179 3 866 980 4 846 ler mai 1988r 23 
11 	866 • 	
Voir note(s) h is fin 

301 859 1 	160 3 819 1 	566 5 385 1er juin 1987 24 

du tableau. 
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TABLE 9. Stocka of Frozen Poultry, by Province(1) - Concluded 

No, 

Atltic provinces(3) 

1 June 1, 1968P 
2 May 1, 1988r 
3 June 1, 1987 

Quebec 

4 June 1 0  1988P 
5 May 1, 1988" 
6 June 1, 1987 

Ontario 

7 June 1, 1988P 
8 May 1, 1988 

1jre 1. 

Man i t oha 

10 June 1, 19118P 
11 May 1, 1988F 
12 June 1, 1987 

Saskatchewan 

13 June 1, 1988P 
14 May 1, 1988" 
15 June 1, 1987 

Alberta 

16 June 1, 1988P 
17 May 1, 1988r 
18 June 1, 1987 

British Coluia 

19 June 1, 1988P 
20 May 1 1988r 
21 June 1, 1987 

CANADA 

22 June 1, 1988P 
23 May 1, 1988" 
24 June 1, 1987 

Turkey over 5 kg and Turkey 0 kg and over 
under 8 kg 

Dindons de plus de 5 kg (Undone de 8 kg et plus 
at de moms de 8 kg 

Reported 	Other Reported Other 
Grade A Grade A 

Total Total 
Rapporté 	Autres Rapporté Autres 
classe A classe A 

metric - tonnea - métriques 

60 	60 120 71 30 101 
61 	44 105 81 32 113 
32 	87 119 49 31 80 

1 	101 	800 1 	901 675 489 1 	164 
827 	572 1 	399 691 517 1 208 
591 	562 1 	153 268 188 456 

154 37 191 272 
158 28 186 257 
98 131 229 304 

192 103 295 57 
147 27 174 48 
102 29 131 85 

519 296 815 198 
346 212 558 236 
368 159 527 168 

416 240 656 601 
428 106 534 625 
628 10 638 574 

3 729 2 068 5 797 3 478 
3 223 1 447 4 670 3 656 
3 419 1 920 5 339 1 984 

1 287 	532 	1 819 	1 604 
	

1 913 	3 517 
1 256 	458 	1 714 	1 718 

	
1 562 	3 

Q42 	2 '2 	536 
	

1 112 	1 	

• 

	

11)1 	373 

	

84 	341 

	

193 	497 

	

7 	64 

	

4 	52 

	

32 	117 

	

162 	360 

	

163 	399 

	

56 	224 

	

226 	827 

	

137 	762 

	

53 	627 

	

2928 	6406 

	

2499 	6155 

	

1 665 	
_::i 	• 

(1) Totals include dressed and eviscerated weights. 
(2) See Introduction for an explanation of unclassified. 
(3) See Table 10 for total stocks of frozen chicken and turkey meat by province. 
Note: 1 kg = 2.2046 lb. 
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IABU:AU 9. Stocks de viande de volatile congelée, per province(1) - fin 

S lurkey Turkey Ducks 	Goose 	Uncias- Grand 
further total sified(2) total 
processed all 

poultry 
meat 

Dindons Dindons Canards 	Dies 	Non Total 
apprêtés total class6(2) général, 

viande de 
volaille 

metric - tonnes - métriques 

Provinces de l'Atlantique(3) 

180 655 17 12 41 2 353 1er juin 1988P 
206 636 20 12 45 2 568 1er mai 1988r 

105 501 8 3 81 1 589 jLr juAn 1987 

Québec 

556 5 946 243 44 1 	247 12 797 1er 	J1iir1 	1988P 
473 4 803 224 39 1 	023 12 180 1er sai 1988" 
426 4 221 98 iLl 771 9 062 1er Juin 1987 

Ontario 

2 	381 9 617 235 8 2 469 17 310 1er juAn 19813P 
172 8 935 267 1 3 155 17 308 1er 

(141 7 	821 242 1 1 	985 13 442 1er juin 1907 

S 
Manitoba 

329 1 	213 281 45 418 3 502 1er juin 1988P 
344 1 	191 231 48 405 3 601 ler mai 1988" 
385 1 469 38 29 187 3 230 icr juin 1987 

Saskatchewan 

52 559 14 8 36 1 544 1er juin 1988P 
64 349 10 7 30 1 170 1er mai 1988" 
54 379 17 1 183 1 034 icr juin 1987 

Alberta 

115 2 047 76 1 126 4 655 1er juin 1988P 
117 1 	506 43 1 185 4 571 icr max 1988" 
121 1 	263 100 1 127 3 169 ler juin 1987 

Co1ibie-8ritwiique 

310 2 142 19 1 106 3 248 icr Juin 1988P 
409 2 036 33 2 178 3 062 1er mai 1988r 
219 2 070 42 14 95 3 260 ier juin 1987 

CANADA 

923 22 179 865 119 4 443 45 409 ler Juin 1988P 
785 19 456 828 110 5 021 44 540 1er 
351 17 724 545 62 3429 34 786 1er juin 1987 

W 	1) PoicIs de is volaille habillée et éviscérée. 	 - 
2) Voir introduction pour sie explication de non classé. 
3) Voir tableau 10 pour Ic total de stocks de viande de poulets et de dindons congelés. 

Nota: 1 kg r 2.2046 liv. 

NO 

1 
2 
3 

4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

13 
14 
15 

16 
17 
18 

19 
20 
21 

22 
23 
24 
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TABLE 10. Stocks of Frozen Chicken and Turkey Meat, Atlantic Provinces 

TABLEAU 10. Stocks de viande de poulets et dindons congelés, provinces de 1'Atlantiqu' 

Total 

Chicken 

Poulets 

Turkey 

Diridons 

metric - tonnes - métriques 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve: 

June 1, 	1988P 	- 1er join 1988P 854 230 
May 1, 	1988r 	- ler mai  1988r 924 232 
June 1, 	1987 	- 1er juin 1987 486 176 

Prince Edward Island - tle-du-Prince-rdouard: 

June 1, 	1988P 	- icr ,jujn 1988P - - 

May 1, 	1988r 	- 1er mai  1988r - - 

June 1, 	1987 	- icr juin 1987 - - 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-rcosse: 

June 1, 1988P 	- 1er juin 1988P 496 270 
May 1, 	1988r 	- 1er mai  1988r 606 243 
June 1, 1987 	- 1er juin 1987 259 186 

New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick: 

June 1, 1988P 	- ler juin 1988P 264 155 
May 	1, 	1988'S 	- icr mai 	1988r 310 161 

1 	1H7 	 - 	 1 	i 	lin 	197 :) 1 

TABLE 11. Stocks of I rozen Eqqs In Laid Storaqe, by ITepori 

TABLEAU 11. Stocks d'oeufs conçjelés dana lee entrepOts friqori fiques par region 

June 1, 1988P 
Total 

icr juin 1988P 

Whole 	Yolk Whites May 1 June 1 
l988' 1987 

Total 
Entiers 	Jaune Blanc 1er mai ler join 

l988' 1987 

metric - tonnes - métriques 

CANADA 849 336 128 1 	313 1 428 872 

Atlantic provinces - Provinces de 
l'Atlantique 2 - - 2 2 5 

Central provinces - Provinces centralea 497 63 100 660 796 504 

Western provinces - Provinces 	rip Iflijest 350 273 28 651 630 363 

S 

fl 
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TABLE 12. Stocks of Edible Dried Egg Products in Storage in CanJa(1) 

tABLEAU 12. Stocks de produits d'oetjfs cestib1es seeMs dana lea entrepôta au Cnnoda(1) 

June 1, May 	1, June 1, 
1988P 1988r 1987 

15r juin 1e1' mai 1er juin 
198 1988r 1987 

metric - tonnes - métriques 

Dried whole egg and mixes - Poudre d'oeufs 
entiers et mélanges 232 160 169 

Dried egg yolk and mixes - Poudre de Jaunes 
d'neufa et mélanges 398 361 361 

Dried albumen (egq whites) - Poudre dalbumen 
(blanc doeufs) 340 373 160 

TOTAL 970 894 690 

(1) Includes imported product, product held for analysis, product held in bond and stocks on goverrvsent account. 
(1) Comprend tout produit importé, produit détenu pour analyse, produit consignC et les stocks détenus pour le compte du 

q UI v U VI UI cli 

40 
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